   WellCare Health Plans, Inc.
Benefit Enrollment Data
Transaction Guide
834 Benefit Enrollment Companion Guide        1
WELLCARE EDI TRANSACTION SET
834 X12N HEALTH CARE BENEFIT
ENROLLMENT AND MAINTENANCE
ASCX12N (004010X095A1)

 – Medicaid
020 REF02 Reference Identification S 5  C
Maintenance Type Code R 1  Set to:
030 – Audit or Compare
(full roster)
010 INS05 Benefit Status Code R 1  Set to  A – Active
For Medicare only.
Set to:  D –
Unknown
010 INS08 • Employment
Code
Subscriber Reference
R 1  Set to:  FT – Full Time
Set to: 0F
Identification Qualifier
Subscriber Re
Number
Set to Subscriber ID
Number (Medicaid –
Medicare ID)
Set to:  IL020 REF01 Member Policy Number
R
N
Set to insured Gr
Policy Number
020 REF01 Client Number Referenc
Identification Qualifier
S 5  Set to:  23 – Client Numbe
Set to the Recipient
Identification N
Medicare Eligibility Ref For Medicare
Set to:  F6 – Health
Insurance Clai
(Hic Number)
For Medicaid
Set to:  23
Number
Set to the member’s HI
Created Date: 12/2005
Revision Date: 6/27/2008
   WellCare Health Plans, Inc.
Benefit Enrollment Data
Transaction Guide
834 Benefit Enrollment Companion Guide        11
number or Medicaid #
Created Date: 12/2005
Revision Date: 6/27/2008
   WellCare Health Plans, Inc.
Benefit Enrollment Data
Transaction Guide
834 Benefit Enrollment Companion Guide        12
Detail:
Pos  Id  Segment Name  Req Max Use  Repeat  Notes
LOOP ID - 2100A – Member Name
030 NM101 Entity Identifier Code R 1  Set to:  IL – Insured or
Subscriber
030 NM102 Entity Type Qualifier R 1  Set to:  1 – Person
030 NM103 Name Last or Organization Name R 1  Subscriber Last Name
030 NM104 Name First R 1  Subscriber First Name
030 NM105 Name Middle R 1  Subscriber Middle Initial
030 NM107 Name Suffix R 1  Subscriber Suffix
040 PER01 Contact Function Code
S 1  Set to:  IP – Insured Party
040 PER03 Communication Number Qualifier
S 1  Set to:  TE –Telephone
040 PER04 Communication Number S 1  Set to Member’s Telephone
Number
050 N301 Address Information S 1  Set to Member’s Address
Line 1
050 N302 Address Information S 1  Set to Member’s Address
Line 2